
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4821
ANSWERED ON:22.04.2015
CENTRAL ASSISTANCE FOR MDMS
Bohara Shri Ramcharan

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has reduced the Central assistance under Mid Day Meal Scheme for the certain States and Union
Territories during 2013-2014;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor, State and Union Territory-wise; and

(c) the details of the review, if any, conducted before reducing the Central assistance?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. SMRITIZUBIN IRANI)

(a)& (b): No, Madam. The total admissible Central Assistance as per the provisions of the Mid Day Meal Scheme was released to all the States/UTs during 2013-14.

(c): Does not arise.
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